Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com=

Sent: Friday, 28 February 2020 2:57 PM

Ta: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident Invalving GBB874K (Ol : LPC - 19/19/19/VC05/022545
) AND SKUB335R (TP : LKK REF - CC&/LPC19018439/Akb3) on 17.10.2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential

Dear Khanchna,

Kindly proceed as proposed

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #£17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706
TR I =

ﬁ E The all (&% lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential dala is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com|
Sent: Monday, 24 February 2020 11:15 am

To: MT_Claim_SG <mit_claim@lonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-ai@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Mandate Request - Accident Involving GBB874K (Ol ; LPC - 18/19/19/VC05/022545 ) AND SKUB335R (TP : LKK
REF - CCB/LPC19018439/Akb3) on 17.10.2019

Lonpac Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/022545

LKK Ref: CC6/LPC19018439/Akb3

Dear 5ir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 18/10/2019 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.



Insured driver collided into parked Third party vehicle. We opine that BOLA 23 is applicable and liability is down against
JInsured.

Summary to offer to third party repairer "SM AUTOMOTIVE" as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair £20,747.38 $ 6,800.00
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x $ 140) $ 560.00 $ 400.00 (4 days x $ 100)
3. LTA Search Fee $2.00 £2.00
Total | §21.309.38 S 7.202.00

**5 davs recommendation for repair

The above is for vour approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna(@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sant: Thursday, 24 October 2019 11:06 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' ; Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBBB74K (01 : LPC - TBA) AND SKUB335R (TP : LKK REF -
CCH/LPC19018439/Akb3) on 17.10.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear 5ir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Fhone: 6366-0055 | emall; shupei@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
" Bk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | S5(408933)

From: Shu Pei {(LKKAuto) <shupe|@ lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 5:23 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Ce: 'MT_Claim_SG'<mt claim@lonpac com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Khanchna (LKK Auto)
<khanchna@®@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBBB74K (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND SKUB335R (TP : LKK REF -
CCh/LPC19018439/Akb3) on 17.10.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SKU 8335R at M/s SM Automotive on a3 WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct
settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yel.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Khanchna and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall; shupei@ikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Hik 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)



Our Ref SKUB335R
Your Ref GBBATAK

Date 22th Jan 2020

Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300, Beach Road #17-04/07

The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Dear Sirs.

SM AUTOMOTIVE

Block TWaki Bukil Avenue & #0143
Singapora 417883

Tel: (65) 6747 9241

Fax: (B5) 67417276

Without Prejudice

RE: Accident Involving SKU8335R & GBBB74K ON 17.10.2018 Along Yishun St 61 Blk 605 Parking

Lot 1413 at 09:00HRS

We are instructed by LEOW ZHENCHANG to claim damages and losses against you in connection with
the above-captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle SKU8335R was damaged by vehicle
GBBBT4K driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client
has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows: -

1) Repair Costs

2) Loss of Rental for 04 days

3] LTAFee

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed: -

1) Final repair bill

2) LTA Recaipt

3) Letter of Authorisation / Assignment
4) Rental Agreement (Invoice)

$ ,800.00
$ 560.00
% 2.00
5 7.362.00

Please let us have your cheque for the sum of $ 7,362.00 made payable to us, SM Automotive in the next

14 days

Yours faithfully,

&y

SM Automotive

&




LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

SMAUTOMOTIVE
Kuki Bukit Avenue 6
Bik 1 #0143
Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,
Accident on [F-l0-14 € 0900 L’fl"&

Involving Vehicles QKHBH’E‘K & 655 WIK
Along ‘ﬁ&hun 91 6l BIK 505 fﬂﬂ-l}! }G’I J[”b

['We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: [:kb\ ﬁ%ﬁfi
have invelved in the above accidem,

I'We hereby authorize SM AUTOMOTIVE to commence repairs of the said vehicle forthwith.

U'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive'third party claim to you and our
solicitor, , 1o act on myour behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable. my/our solicniors shall aceept this as my/our irrevocable authory 1o
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
client basis.

I'We undertake 1o co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

['We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers'indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.

Yours truly,
I//‘_‘f
\.

Owner's Signature
(Company’s stamp if applicable)

Niame: LED‘” :t'hmaﬂﬂm]
NRIC No: 083044788
Dute: 13 to-14




‘* LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO 19/19% |9V C05/022545
DATE 05 MARCH 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, LEOW ZHENCHANG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GBB874K the sum of Singapore Dollar Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Two Only ($7,202.00) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent 1o me/us upon the said Mis
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us
whether now or herealter 1o become manifest. arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SKUS335R and GBB874K on 17 October 2019 along Yishun
Streer 61 Block 605,

| 'We hereby agree 10 indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHIV SIONG TONG PTE LTIVYEO BOON TIAN) aguinst all cluims and any
claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said
accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to SM
AUTOMOTIVE

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liahility basis and without prejudice o all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

09 03 1070

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

Leow_ ZhonChang 045305

Name ol vehicle owner /Date



SM AUTOMOTIVE

&M AUTOMOT IVEES HOTMAIL.C O

TAX INVOICE

Lonpac Insurance Bhd Invoice No : SMP2001-0001
300, Beach Road #17-04/07 Date 22-Jan-20
The Concourse,
Singapore 199555 Date of Accident : 17-Oct-19
Vehicle No. : SKUB335R
Client: LEOW ZHENCHANG Model Type VW SCIROCCO
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 6,800.00
] Total : 6,800.00

(SGD) Dollars: SIX THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY



1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk A #01-11 Autobay@ Kak| Bukit Singapore 417883

et -SWIFT CAR RENTAL & LEASING PTE LTD

CAD RENTAL § LEASING Tel: 6509 5545 HP: 8533 9983 (Josh) / 9234 5563 [Lester)
GV |
Ckiy ¢336R sm
UEN: 201724540N VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Invoice:
HIRER'S PARTICULARS vehicle No: S5 5L
Name: 1E I'lrJ -Eh[lh (/hﬂﬂ"‘l Non-Waiver Excess: '3"; , S0a
NRIC/Passport No: (830 Wﬂ?@ ] Duration: .
agaress: Db bo5 fishun 51 61 40730 pateamimeour: (11019 € [3ona
{ (| Fboors) Date & Time IN Hola @ 1px0
Driving Licence No: Chargeable Il.at;s . Amount
Date of Birth: b9 o [ 1455 O] pays @ |5 |uQ Lo
Tel: mobile:  4Tt- 241k Weeks | @ |§
Manths @ |5
Vehicle Checklist
L e=== =mie - & Depasit: SGDS
0 0 ) Subtotal|  SGDS
Total Charge(SGD$): <lLol=
o o ——
0 0 Additional Remarks:

— £ (laim
e, FA =N
'.-l-'i H

Legend: D - Dents  5-Scratches M- Missing C - Cracks

PETROL LEVEL (*Rates does not include Petrol)
ouTt E|1/8|1/4|3/8|1/2]|5/8]|3/4|7/8] F
IN E|1/8|1/4|3/8|1/2|5/8|3/4|7/8] F

Mileage Out: Mileage in:

Payment Records:

Cash / Nets /[ Credit Cards

Reerence:

| have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this rental agresment.
NOTE:

HIRER AND/OR DRIVER 15 LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING, TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.

AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED UPON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REENRECTED.

VEHICLE 1S STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT DRIVE OUT OF SINGAPORE



Invoilce hitpe | singapore merimen, com cluims indes cimMusebox - MTR.
m GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
INSURANCE s raies Quay #1600, Singapore 048560
ASSOCIATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
e : Y Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday 9am lo Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ggy Registration Na: M400017735
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Dur Ref No: GR-19-171409

Date of Request: 17/10/2019 Your Rel Mo: Online Purchase

Chew Molor Pte Lid

Mo 1 Kaki Bukit Ave &, #01-11/41

Autobay(fKaki Bukil

Singapore 417883

Dear SirMadam,

@ Enquiry Date 171102019

Enquiry By Chang Siok Ling

TP Vehicle No. GBBET4K

Accident Date 171102019

Enquiry Result ) - .

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance |Insurer Tel. No.

|GBBAT4K Lonpac Insurance Bhd 07/03/2019-06/03/2020 !4-65 62507388

Thank You,

The images provided to you are tnken fram the onginal reports forwarded to the cantre by the mambers of the Gansral |nsurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss
or damage arising cut of or in connection with the reports or their images

This 15 a computer generated documeni and requires no signature.

lal2 170002019, 12:24 pon



Invodce

GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CEMNTRE

Dur Ref Mo GR-19-171409
Date ol Request: 171102019
Chew Mator Ple Lid

No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41
Autnbay(@Kakl Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear SirfMadam,

171072018
Chong Siok Ling
GBBET4K
17/10/2019

Enquiry Dale
Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.
Accident Date

DESCRIPTION
TP Insurer Enquiry

GsT Amount

| Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)

Thank You.

hitps: singapore metimen.com clims indes. cfin’ Tusebox- MTHR..

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 D030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am (o Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Your Raf No: Online Purchase
_:hMDLINT IE@I
1.87
.13
2.00|

This Is a computer generated documen! and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRQ [ | Cash [ | Chegue

17/10/2019, 12:24 pn



